CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

	e No. <u>29</u>	362		- 1 7	Fie	eld Office	e No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	lo. <u>2</u>
. 19	Landov	wner correc	t obtained fo ct as current e of Use Ove	tly showr	in WRIS	? Ye	es 🛭	Non Applic		ess Change? <u>N</u>
			pondent co							ess Change? <u>N</u>
			on computer						changed. or the new point(s	s) of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
	DEL	54327	NO	31	18S	3W	3980	2559	McPherson	SW NW NE
	ENT	HE	NO	31	18S	3W	4054	2547	McPherson	SW NW NE
	01011	DIV ID	Authorized F	Rate	Addii	tional Rat	te	Authorized	Quantity Addi	itional Quantity
d	Courbing county			gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs	24	gp gp	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs		Quantity Addiaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy ly shown in WRIS	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy
	. Name	of <u>Drainag</u>		gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa	as River	gp gp	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ m/cfs _ Is ti	his correct	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy
е	. Name	of <u>Drainag</u>	ge Basin Littl	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa s Beds (1	as River	gp	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is tl Specia	his correct Il Use Area	af/mgy af/mgy _af/mgy ly shown in WRIS	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy
. <u>v</u>	Name Forma istances /ATER R	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p	je Basin Littl	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa is Beds (1	90) TS Chang	gp gp gp 38	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs is the control of the co	his correct I Use Area N	af/mgy _af/mgy _af/mgy ly shown in WRIS	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ?
. <u>v</u>	Name Forma istances /ATER R	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name of from the p	ge Basin Littl & No. Equu	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa is Beds (1	90) TS Chang Chang Notice	gp gp gp 38 e Applicate Approvand Processing	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs is tiSpecia tion Rece	his correct I Use Area N	af/mgy af/mgy _af/mgy ly shown in WRIS 	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ?
e . <u>v</u> 1	Name Forma istances /ATER R 0/31/201	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p RIGHT ACTI	ge Basin Littl & No. Equu	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa s Beds (1	90) TS Chang Chang Notice	gp gp gp 38 e Applicate Approvand Processing	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs is tiSpecia tion Rece	his correct I Use Area N	af/mgyaf/mgy af/mgy af/mgy Ily shown in WRIS 0 accepted for priority	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ?
e . <u>v</u> 1	Name Forma istances /ATER R 0/31/201 //	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p RIGHT ACTI	ge Basin Little & No. Equue previous p/d	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa s Beds (1	as River 90) TS Chang Chang Notice Comple	gp gp gp 38 e Applicate Approvement of Recommendation Recommendati	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs is ti Special tion Receled of by 12/3- guirement	his correct I Use Area N	af/mgyaf/mgy af/mgy af/mgy Ily shown in WRIS 0 accepted for priority Change No. C	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ?
e . <u>v</u> 1	Name Forma istances /ATER R 0/31/201 //	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p RIGHT ACTI	ge Basin Little & No. Equue previous p/d	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa s Beds (1	as River 90) TS Chang Chang Notice Comple	gp gp gp 38 e Applica e Approv and Proceetion Reco	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs ls tlSpecial tion Rece ed of by 12/3: quirement	his correct I Use Area N iived (date a	af/mgyaf/mgy af/mgy af/mgy Ily shown in WRIS 0 accepted for priority Change No. C	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ?
e . <u>v</u> 1	Name Forma istances /ATER R 0/31/201 //	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name s from the p RIGHT ACTI	ge Basin Little & No. Equue previous p/d	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs e Arkansa s Beds (1	as River 90) TS Chang Chang Notice Comple DWR M Anti-Re	gp gp gp 38 e Applicate Approvand Proceedion Reco	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs ls tlSpecial tion Rece ed of by 12/3: quirement quired by eter Requ	his correct I Use Area N iived (date a	af/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy af/mgy Iy shown in WRIS 0 accepted for priority Change No. C	af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ? □ Yes □ N _' W

Date Created 10/31/17 by TJS

Date Entered by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 29362

). O	nges to th	e place of	use w	ill bc.						- 3						1 110	TTUTTE	CI <u>230</u>	02					_
	Owner	Place Use					NE1/4					NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range	5		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
O CHG	59039	28199	31	18S	3W	Acres Author	ized	3											1		Ы	1		
OGIO	39039	20199	51	103	300	New Acre	S					1							1					
				-		Acres Author	ized																	
						New Acre	s																	
						Acres Author	ized				1 6					F								
*-	-					New Acre	s					ľ			76					- <u>u</u>				
		11_			100	Acres Author	ized				12							2 1	100					
						New Acre	s													E				
504	le E. & En 4 Foxboro Pherson k	nily Schm ugh Drive	idt Tr	usts			2.			Pers	son ID	#			3 				Persor	n ID #				
1	a. Origi b. Origi c. Infor Notice Water Accep Water Check Pink S	Applicant: inal applicational receipt mation pack and Proof Meter Spectable Meter level meas Valve spectations Sheet - K.S. stating to re	(one form cification list ureme cification A. 82a ecord i	or each	applica g: e specif		6 0 0 6 3.	Se Go app of Control o	nd to hod, separated as thole of the attention of the att	eadqua cannak and this heck an log ommen erial pho KDHE: f aband	arters: ble cos check nd copy dation, otograp Lett doned v CONDI	if any oh, if ar	applic eipt ny PHE.LT)) advis		A H G	Com DDITIC Q MD2	NAL P	MOTO	o and W	UC cha	nge info		

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

oint	(s) of diver						nged,	include	e a to	oograp	nic m	ap or	detaile	d plat	showi	ng the	aumo	-	nd proposed DEIVED
										_									'SOan
							File No	293	62					-					3 1 2017
	Application	is he	reby r	nade f	ог арр	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ingine	er to cl	nange	the (ch	neck o	ne or b	oth):		S	taffor	d Field Office
						□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				Divis	sion of	Water Resource
	under the v	vater	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed I	below.		
	The source	of su	ipply i	s:			round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name and 504 Foxb																		
	Phone Nun							-	Fmail	addre	se de	eschm	nidt12	@gma	ail.con	n			
1	Name and 504 Foxb	addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>Da</u> 460											
Ì	Phone Nun	nber:	(620)) 2	42-39	27			Email	addre	ss: de	eschm	nidt12	@gma	ail.con	n			
1	The presen	itly au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:									a de la composição de l				40
(Owner of L		-																and the second
		1	ADDRI	ESS:	504 F	oxbo	rough	Drive	, McP	herso	n, KS	6746	0						
(If there is m	ore th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			NV	V%			SV	N%			SE	1/4		TOTAL
ec	Twp. R		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
3	1-18S-3V	V	40	40	40	34													154
						-													
	f this applic	and -	N/		NO C			, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	: .		-	
(If there is m	ore th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			NV	V%			SV	V%			SE	1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp. R	ange	NE¼	NW%	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
		_					-			-	-		-				_		-
-																			
_	2011 - 20 W - 21 C - 23																	H H	

Presently authorized po	int of diversion:			
			Quarter of the NE	Quarter
of Section 31	. Township 18		Quarter of the NE South, Range 3W orth 2559 feet West of Southeast	(EW).
in McPherson	County, Kansas, 3980	eet No	orth 2559 feet West of Southeast	corner of section.
Authorized Rate 730 GP	M (LTD) Authorized Quantity 55	AF	Depth of well 194	(feet)
(DWR use only: Compu	ter ID No. 3 * GPS	401	Depth of well 194 feet North 2547* fe	et West)
☐This point will not be char	nged This point will be changed	as follo	ws: No change, point better described w	ith GPS as follows:
			ested or if existing point is better de	
One in the SW	Quarter of the NW		Quarter of the NE	Quarter
of Section 31	Township 18		Quarter of the NE South, Range 3W	(EW).
in McPherson	County Kansas 4018 40547	eet No	orth 2559 2547 feet West of Southeast	corner of section
Proposed Rate 730 GPM	(LTD) Proposed Quantity 55	AF	Proposed well depth (feet) ~19	5
This point is: Additiona	Well Geo Center List other	er wate	Proposed well depth (feet) ~19 er rights that will use this point No. 1123	19
Title point to: Title and other	ii Troii 🗀 dod dontor Elot out	, water	rigito that will doc this point	
Presently authorized po	int of diversion:			
			Quarter of the	Quarter
			South, Range	
			rth feet West of Southeast	
			Depth of well	
			feet Northfe	
			ws: No change, point better described wi	
			ested or if existing point is better des	
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
			South, Range	
in	County, Kansas,f	eet No	rth feet West of Southeast	corner of section.
			Proposed well depth (feet)	
This point is: Additiona	Il Well Geo Center List other	er wate	r rights that will use this point	
	ng well casing failed.		If the proposed point of diversion will be feet of the existing point of diversion, in the diagram below in relation to the exist (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center represents presently authorized point	dicate its location or ing point of diversion of diagram below
			North	400
			100 50 0 50 	100
If a well, is the test hole log	attached? Yes No		E	
				_
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		50 - + 🚍 +	— 50
ASAP			F ©	7
			34-4 oF	= 0. 54
If the point of diversion is a	well:		West 0 = 111 1111 1 1 1 1 1 1	TI Cast
(a) What are you going to	do with the old well?		= =	#
Plug it			50 - + - +	= 50
riug it			- ' - '	-
/CA 14/6	When now well drilled		E	7
(b) When will this be done	When new well dillied			ПП
an indian			100 50 0 50	100
Groundwater Manageme			South Scale: 1" = 100"	
attached? Yes	No	13b.	If the proposed point of diversion will be	relocated more than
Assisted by T. Boese, GM	ID2		100 feet but within 1320 feet from t	he existing point o
			diversion, attach a topographic map of For groundwater sources, show all wells	r aeriai photograph
TIS-SPFO			within one-half mile of the proposed poin	t of diversion and the
· EHS			names and mailing addresses of the owater sources, show the names and	wners. For surface
	RECEIVED		landowner(s) one-half mile downstream upstream from your property lines.	n and one-half mile

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

OCT 31 2017

Page 2

File No. 29362

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om existing point of div	version, complete the fo	ollowing:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors ■ Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this applied 		identified in this applica	ation?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 		dentified in this applica	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied	stantial damage to procession.)	operty, public health or	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change of the currently autho	in point of diversion gre rized place of use, or th	eater than 300 feet, heir duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the o	wner(s) to make thi I further verify that	s application on
Dated at Market County , Kansas, this	day of	OHOOW	, 20
Dall G. Setwee Trustel		**	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
Dale E. Schmidt, Trustee of the Dale E. Schmidt Trust			
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
Emisselmull, 1 rester			
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
Emily Schmidt, Trustee of the Emily Schmidt Trust			
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	N. p.
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of McDherson		i ja	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and swo	orn to before me this	30 day of
October , 20 17 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS			
My Commission Expires 4/11/20 JARED STIEBENS My Appt Expires 4/11/20		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions propriate owners' must b	of the application form more affixed to the application	ust be completed with n and notarized; and
EEE SOUEDII			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unde forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department	r this section shall be	accompanied by the ap	oplication fee set
Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet Application to change the place of use			\$200
(o) Application to change the place of use			
RECEIVED			

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

Page 3

OCT 3 1 2017

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to c	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown hange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not	pe located more than 88 feet from the previously Applicable
5.		well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a neasurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in of Applicable
6.	December 31, 2016, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of ollowing the end of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_19 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	$C \supset C \downarrow$
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By: Camer C. Corrol
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
revie File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	(Print Name): Cameton F. Comant Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: 10/31/17
pred	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
		County of tartord)
		Acknowledged before me on 10/8/17
		by Wamann Conart
		Signature anico Monthecell
		JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires
	DECEMEN	August 11, 2021
	RECEIVED	My commission expire

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

OCT 3 1 2017

Page 4

(Notary Seal) File No. 29362

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, <u>Dale E. Schmidt</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.
The abandoned water well is located <u>SW, NW, NE</u> , Section <u>31</u> , Township <u>18</u> South, Range <u>3W, MP</u> County which is approximately <u>3980</u> feet north and <u>2559</u> feet west of the apparent <u>SE</u> section corner. Total well depth is <u>194</u> feet and the diameter of the well is <u>16</u> inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is <u>~110</u> feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit no. <u>11239 & 29362</u> .
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:
 Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a professional engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
 The above described well will be plugged: a) by
 A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC- 5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
 Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207.
Dated this 30 th day of October, 20/7 at McMerson Country Signature Falls.
Address 504 Foxborough Dr
City, State, Zip Code McPherson, KS 67460
Telephone 620-242-3927
State of Kansas County of McCherson
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 30 day of October , 20 17,
by And Suchas NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS
My Commission Expires 4/11/2020 JARED STIEBENS My Appl Expires 4/11/20

RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **31 October 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 11239 and 29362 dated October 31, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Dale E Schmidt 504 Foxborough Drive McPherson, KS 67460

pc: Water Rights Section GMD 2

Staff